

P.O. BOX 596 LEADVILLE, COLO. 80461

If you are interested in spending the weekend in Leadville to help celebrate Boom Days, we suggest that you check out our website at www.leadvilleboomdays.org for additional information.

LEADVILLE BOOM DAYS PARADE

SATURDAY, AUGUST 3, 2024

ENTRY FORM

(Online registration also available)

DRGANIZATION NAME	
CONTACT REPRESENTATIVE	
PHONE	
EMAIL	_
ADDRESS	
CITY/STATE/ZIP	
ENTRY DESCRIPTION	
NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS	

Mail to Leadville Boom Days Attn: Parade, PO Box 596, Leadville, CO 80461

Boom Days is a dog free event. Sorry no dogs in the downtown area on or off a leash. Tickets will be issued to those who do not comply.

Throwing of any objects, including but not limited to candy, garters, trinkets, etc. will not be allowed by parade participants. Please handout any goods to parade spectators.

Questions: Rhonda 719-486-1005 or email info@leadvilleboomdays.org

WAIVER, RELEASE, AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN LEADVILLE BOOM DAYS

I intend to participate in and/or observe events taking place as part of Leadville Boom Days in Leadville Colorado. I understand that these events may involve many activities, including, but not limited to: a parade; motorcycle and bicycle riding events; contests involving mining activities; burro races; the presence of live animals; performances of old west gun fights; food and merchandise sold by vendors; a board walk; children's games and activities; and miscellaneous other activities. I understand that there will be motor vehicles moving through the area where these events take place. I understand that these activities and events present risks of personal injury, death, and property damage, including, but not limited to: damage or injury inflicted by animals, including burros; damage or injury inflicted by motorcycles, vehicles, or other mechanized equipment; damage or injury resulting from physical activities, including falls, such as cuts, bruises, sprains, fractures, and internal injuries; damage or injury from food poisoning from food vendors; damage or injury from fire or explosion; damage or injury from electrocution; damage or injury from products sold by arts and crafts vendors; damage or injury from tools used in mining events, and from flying debris created during mining events; damage or injury resulting from a multitude of other activities naturally occurring as part of Leadville Boom Days. I FREELY ACCEPT AND ASSUME ALL SUCH DANGERS AND RISKS AND THE POSSIBILITY OF PERSONAL INJURY, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE, OR ANY LOSS RESULTING THEREFROM.

In consideration of being allowed to participate in and/or observe the activities described above, I hereby agree that I will have no claims of liability of any nature whatsoever against: Leadville Boom Days; the Leadville Boom Days Committee or its members; any volunteers of Leadville Boom Days; the City of Leadville; or Lake County. The entities, organizations, and individuals identified above will be collectively referred to herein as "RELEASEES." I further agree that I will indemnify and hold harmless the releasees from any claims of liability arising out of or relating to my participation in and/or observance of the activities described above.

I HEREBY RELEASE, WAIVE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE: LAKE COUNTY, ALL EVENT SPONSORS, AND ALL HOST CITIES, LOCAL ORGANIZING COMMITTEES, VENUES AND PROPERTY OWNERS UPON WHEN THE EVENTS TAKE PLACE, LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES AND OTHER PUBLIC ENTITIES PROVIDING SUPPORT FOR THE EVENT, AND EACH OF THEIR RESPECTIVE PARENT, SUBSIDIARY AND AFFILIATED COMPANIES, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, PARTNERS, SHAREHOLDERS, MEMBERS, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES AND VOLUNTEERS (INDIVIDUALLY AND COLLECTIVELY, THE "RELEASED PARTIES" OR "EVENT ORGANIZERS"), WITH RESPECT TO ANY LIABILITY, CLAIM(S), DEMAND(S), CAUSE(S), OF ACTION, DAMAGE(S), LOSS OR EXPENSE (INCLUDING COURT COSTS AND REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES) OF ANY KIND OR NATURE "LIABILITY") FROM MY USE OF, PRESENCE AT OR PARTICIPATION IN THE EVENT, WHICH MAY ARISE OUT OF, RESULT FROM OR RELATE TO THE ORDINARY NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASED PARTIES. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS AGREEMENT IS A COMPLETE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGAINST ALL OF THE RELEASEES AND THAT I AM HEREBY FOREVER RELEASING, DISCHARGING, AND HOLDING HARMLESS THE RELEASEES FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS OF LIABILITY OF ANY NATURE WHATSOEVER RELATING TO THE EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES DESCRIBED ABOVE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CLAIMS OF PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE, OR ANY OTHER LOSSES, WHETHER KNOWN OR UNKNOWN, FORESEEABLE OR UNFORESEEABLE, EXISTING NOW OR IN THE FUTURE, OR ARISING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM THE ACTIVITIES DESCRIBED ABOVE.

Print Name	
Signature	Date
Minor's Parent or Guardian Printed Name	
Minor's Parent or Guardian Signature	Date

^{*} A minor is anyone under the age of 18